
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1925
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004
BRIDGES OVER GANGA
Murmu Shri Hemlal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct bridges over Ganga from Sahebganj under Jharkhand upto Manihari Ghat under Bihar and also from Rajmahal upto Kaliyachachak;

(b) if so, the time by when the construction is likely to commence; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The Ministry is responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways in the country. The bridge referred in question falls on the State Road and its construction is the responsibility of the State Government.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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